- 1 HJR260
- 2 201520-4
- 3 By Representatives Allen and Clouse
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 22-MAY-19

HJR260

1 2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution, CONGRATULATING THE G.W. LONG HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL 3 TEAM ON WINNING THE 2019 AHSAA CLASS AA STATE BASEBALL 4 5 CHAMPIONSHIP. 6 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 7 8 are herein proudly presented to the G.W. Long High School 9 Baseball Team for its outstanding achievement of winning the 10 2019 AHSAA Class AA State Baseball Championship; and 11 WHEREAS, the Rebels (34-6) earned their third 12 straight championship and AHSAA-record 16th baseball state 13 title with a shutout of Westbrook Christian in Game 2 of the 14 Class 2A title series at Riverwalk Stadium in Montgomery; and WHEREAS, Westbrook Christian and G.W. Long have met 15 16 three times, 1999, 2013 and this season, in the title series, 17 and the Rebels won each time; the Warriors are 0-6 against 18 G.W. Long in those games and the Rebels won by combined score of 52-11; and 19 20 WHEREAS, members of the team include Thomas Collier, Jaxon Simmons, Garrin Phelps, Caison Long, Carson Dunlap, 21 22 Trevor Morris, Weston McDaniel, Jacob Steed, Matthew Snell, 23 Jackson Chancey, Kamryn Faria, Ryan Ledford, Nathan Walker, 24 Harrison Gray, Christian Collier, Aaron Trawick, Jackson Dasinger, Landon Joseph, and Richard Parker; head coach, Drew 25

Page 1

Miller; assistant coaches, Jonathan Chapman, Kent Robertson,
and Mason Stevens; and

3 WHEREAS, Matt Snell was named MVP with a 3-for-3 day 4 at the plate and a six-hit shut out on the mound; now 5 therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 7 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the G.W. Long High School 8 Baseball Team is honored and commended, and this resolution is 9 offered in highest tribute, along with congratulations and 10 best wishes for the team's and players' future success.

HJR260

HJR260

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Represent	atives
5			
6	Р	resident and Presiding Officer of	the Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		ereby certify that the within Act ed by the House 28-MAY-19.	originated in
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14	-		
15			
16	Senate _	29-MAY-19	Adopted
17			